HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

INTERNET WWW HTI PAGES

This project is submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the award of the
Diploma in Computer Studies

CS/147

Marios Savva
Michael Kitromilides

June 1996

2695




Internet WWW HTI Home Pages

INTERNET WWW HTI PAGES

Authors: Michael Kitromilides & Marios Savva

Summary

The purpose of this project is to develop an HTI Information system
that contains not only for Cyprus but also worldwide, the complete data of
HTI.

This Home Page presents in both Greek and English with a graphical
interface the information about the departments covering the syllabus, the
staff and the short courses of each department.

It provides general information about HTI, admission requirements,
degree and degree recognition, prospects for degree studies, Industrial
Training and TAESTE student’s exchange program. Student’s Union, HTI
Newspaper and Sports are also covered. A page is also implemented giving
all the information about ON-ATI BBS.

The Home Page promotes Ongoing Research Projects and
participation in National/International Projects. Users can also find links to
pages with information about Cyprus and the Cyprus Political Problem.
On-Line Enquiries can be made through the search facility to quickly find
the subjects you are interested in.

Page i1




CONTENTS
Acknowledgments i
Summary 1
Introduction 111
Preface v

1. Chapter 1 - Investigation Phase

1.1 Initial Investigation Report 1
1.1.1 Information about the Organization 1
1.1.2 Information about the People 9
1.1.3 Information about the Work 10
1.1.4 Information about the Environment 11
1.1.5 Recommendations 12
1.1.6 Information Gathering 14

1.2 Feasibility Study 14
1.2.1 Purpose and Objectives 14
1.2.2 Financial Feasibility 14
1.2.3 Operational Feasibility 16
1.2.4 Scheduled Feasibility 16
1.2.5 Human Factors Feasibility 16
1.2.6 Technical Feasibility 17

2. Chapter 2 - Analysis and General Design Phase

2.1 New Systems Requirements 18
2.1.1 Overview Narrative 18
2.1.2 System Function 18
2.1.3 Structure and Access Diagram of the Home Page 19
2.1.4 Inputs to the System 19
2.1.5 Processing 20
2.1.6 Process Descriptions 20
2.1.7 Data Dictionary 20
2.1.8 Outputs for Users 20
2.1.9 User Interface with the System 20
2.1.10 Data Files 21
2.1.11 Performance Criteria 21

2.1.12 Security and Control 21




2.2 Implementation and Installation Planning
2.2.1 Preliminary Implementation and Test Plan
2.2.2 Preliminary System Test Plan
2.2.3 User Training Outline
2.2.4 Preliminary Installation Plan

3. Chapter 3 - Detailed Design and Implementation Phase
3.1 Technical Design
3.1.1 Backup Requirements and Recovery
3.1.2 Human Machine Interface
3.2 Test Specification and Planning
3.2.1 Unit Testing
3.2.2 Integration Testing
3.2.3 Function Testing
3.2.4 System Testing
3.2.5 Acceptance Testing
3.2.6 Testing Time Table
3.3 Programming and Testing
3.4 User Training
3.5 System Test

4. Chapter 4 - Installation Phase
5. Chapter S - Review Phase
5.1 Development Recap

5.2 Post Implementation Review

Appendices
Glossary

22
22
23
24
24

25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
28
28
28

29

30
30




APPENDICES

Appendices are located at the end of this document

Appendix: A Higher Technical Institute Diploma
B Organization Structures

Administration
HTI staff

Questionnaires

Structure Charts

Data Flow Diagrams

Processes Descriptions

Data Structures

Inputs

Outputs

Flow Charts

Internet and World Wide Web

HTML Documents

Common Gateway Interface

W w
O =

ZORSTIQTMETO




