HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT DIPLOMA PROJECT

INTERNET WWW HTI PAGES

This project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of the Diploma in Computer Studies

CS/147

Marios Savva Michael Kitromilides

June 1996



INTERNET WWW HTI PAGES

Authors: Michael Kitromilides & Marios Savva

Summary

The purpose of this project is to develop an HTI Information system that contains not only for Cyprus but also worldwide, the complete data of HTI.

This Home Page presents in both Greek and English with a graphical interface the information about the departments covering the syllabus, the staff and the short courses of each department.

It provides general information about HTI, admission requirements, degree and degree recognition, prospects for degree studies, Industrial Training and IAESTE student's exchange program. Student's Union, HTI Newspaper and Sports are also covered. A page is also implemented giving all the information about ON-ATI BBS.

The Home Page promotes Ongoing Research Projects and participation in National/International Projects. Users can also find links to pages with information about Cyprus and the Cyprus Political Problem. On-Line Enquiries can be made through the search facility to quickly find the subjects you are interested in.

CONTENTS

Acknowledgments	i		
Summary			
Introduction			
Preface	iv		
1. Chapter 1 - Investigation Phase			
1.1 Initial Investigation Report	1		
1.1.1 Information about the Organization			
1.1.2 Information about the People			
1.1.3 Information about the Work	10		
1.1.4 Information about the Environment	11		
1.1.5 Recommendations	12		
1.1.6 Information Gathering	14		
1.2 Feasibility Study	14		
1.2.1 Purpose and Objectives			
1.2.2 Financial Feasibility	14		
1.2.3 Operational Feasibility	16		
1.2.4 Scheduled Feasibility	16		
1.2.5 Human Factors Feasibility			
1.2.6 Technical Feasibility	17		
2. Chapter 2 - Analysis and General Design Phase			
2.1 New Systems Requirements	18		
2.1.1 Overview Narrative	18		
2.1.2 System Function	18		
2.1.3 Structure and Access Diagram of the Home Page	19		
2.1.4 Inputs to the System	19		
2.1.5 Processing	20		
2.1.6 Process Descriptions	20		
2.1.7 Data Dictionary	20		
2.1.8 Outputs for Users	20		
2.1.9 User Interface with the System	20		
2.1.10 Data Files	21		
2.1.11 Performance Criteria	21		
2.1.12 Security and Control	21		

2.2 Implementation and Installation Planning	22		
2.2.1 Preliminary Implementation and Test Plan			
2.2.2 Preliminary System Test Plan			
2.2.3 User Training Outline			
2.2.4 Preliminary Installation Plan	24 24		
3. Chapter 3 - Detailed Design and Implementation Phase			
3.1 Technical Design	25		
3.1.1 Backup Requirements and Recovery			
3.1.2 Human Machine Interface			
3.2 Test Specification and Planning			
3.2.1 Unit Testing			
3.2.2 Integration Testing			
3.2.3 Function Testing	26		
3.2.4 System Testing			
3.2.5 Acceptance Testing			
3.2.6 Testing Time Table	27		
3.3 Programming and Testing	28		
3.4 User Training			
3.5 System Test	28		
4. Chapter 4 - Installation Phase	29		
5. Chapter 5 - Review Phase			
5.1 Development Recap	30		
5.2 Post Implementation Review	30		
Appendices			
Glossary			

APPENDICES

Appendices are located at the end of this document

Appendix:	A	Higher Technical Institute Diploma
	В	Organization Structures
	B1	Administration
	B2	HTI staff
	C	Questionnaires
	D	Structure Charts
	E	Data Flow Diagrams
	F	Processes Descriptions
	G	Data Structures
	Н	Inputs
	I	Outputs
	J	Flow Charts
	K	Internet and World Wide Web
	\mathbf{L}^{-}	HTML Documents
	M	Common Gateway Interface